

12 East Broad Street Southeast | P.O. Box 228 | Wedowee, Alabama 36278 | P: 256-357-4980

District #1 C.E. "Chris" Lunsford 592 Sunset Drive Wedowee, AL 36278 256-357-6680

District #2 Larry Roberts 2748 County Road 134 Newell, AL 36280 256-201-9253

District #3 Pamela Johnson 3537 County Road 651 Roanoke, AL 36274 334-863-0883

District #4 Derek Farr 2000 Omaha Road Roanoke, AL 36274 334-863-7233

District #5 Lorenzo Foster 733 Auburn Avenue Roanoke, AL 36274 334-338-4046

PRESENCE & VITAL SIGN MONITORING SENSORS BID ADDENDUM 1

April 10, 2025

RE: Address Clarification

Bidders,

Section A, Notice of Bid Opening on page 1 and Section J, Preparing and Submitting bids paragraph 3 on page 3-4 of the Presence & Vital Sign Monitoring Sensors Invitation To Bid (ITB) references the following mailing address: 12 East Broad Street Southeast, PO Box 228, Wedowee, AL 36278.

Please note you may use our physical address of 12 East Broad Street Southeast, Wedowee, AL 36278 when shipping bids via carries such as UPS or FedEx and PO Box 228, Wedowee, AL 36278 when shipping bids via the USPS.

All bids must be received by the Randolph County Commission no later than 2:00p.m. CT on April 22, 2025. Bids received after the deadline will be returned unopened.

If you have any questions concerning the bid, please follow the process listed in Section D, Contact Regarding Bids and Invitation on page 2 of the ITB.

Thanks,

Travis B. Heard County Administrator